General Information

What authority does the Board of Appeals have?

The Board of Appeals obtains its authority under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §14 and the Town of Littleton's Zoning
By-law 173-6 to hear and decide appeals, to hear and decide applications for Chapter 40A special permits, and to hear and decide peti-
tions for variances. The Board of Appeals also hears and decides applications for special permits for low and moderate income hous-
ing under Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40B Sections 20, 21, 22, and 23.

What is an Appeal?

Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §8 and Littleton Zoning By-taw 173-6 B(3) and 173-6 B(5) the Board of Appeals
hears and decides appeals by any person aggrieved by any written order or decision of the Zoning Enforcement Officer or other admin-
istrative official in violation of any provision of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A or the Littleton Zoning By-laws. Building
permits withheld by the Building Commissioner acting under MGL C. 41, §81Y as a means of enforcing the Subdivision Control Law
may also be issued by the Board of Appeals. Action taken by the Building Commissioner acting under the Code of Littleton Chapter
152 will also be heard by the Board of Appeals. If the Zoning Enforcing Officer or other administrative official does not issue a written
order or decision, the Board of Appeals will not hear the appeal. Appeals from the written decisions of the Zoning Enforcement Officer
or other administrative official must be filed with the Office of the Town Clerk pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A

Section 15 within thirty (30) days from the date of the written order or decision which is being appealed. Failure to file a timely ap-
peal is fatal.

What is a Chapter 40A Special Permit?

Certain uses of property are permitted as a matter of right. However, the Littleton Zoning By-laws provide that other uses are not al-
lowed in certain zoning districts, and that specific types of uses shall only be permitted in specified zoning districts upon the issuance of
a Special Permit from the Board of Appeals pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A § 9, 9A, and 9B.  Special Permits
may be issued only for uses which are in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the By-law, and may be subject to general or
specific provisions set forth therein, and such permits may also impose conditions, safeguards and limitations on time or use. A Special
Permit, unlike a Variance, may be conditioned by limiting its duration to the term of ownership or use by the Applicant. When a Spe-
cial Permit application is accompanied by plans or specifications detailing the work to be undertaken, the plans and specifications be-
come conditions of the issuance of the permit. Therefore, once a Special Permit is granted, modification of the plans or specifications
Tequire as a prerequisite, modification of the Special Permit through the filing of a successive Special Permit application. No building
permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Special Permit until 1) a Special Permit has
been granted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws
Chapter 40A Section 11, and 3) the Special Permit has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds. The Building
Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of a building permit.

No party is entitled "as a matter of right" to a Special Permit. The Board of Appeals, in the proper exercise of its discretion, is free to
deny a Special Permit even if the facts show that such a permit could be lawfully granted. Special Permits 40A shall lapse 24
months following the granting unless substantial use or construction has commenced.

What is a Chapter 40B Special Permit?

Chapter 40B is a state statute, which enables local Boards of Appeals to approve affordabie housing developments under flexible rules if
at least 25% of the units have long-term affordability restrictions. Also known as the Comprehensive Permit Law, Chapter 40B was
enacted in 1969 to help address the shortage of affordable housing statewide by reducing unnecessary barriers created by local approval
processes, local zoning, and other restrictions. Its goal is to encourage the production of affordable housing in all communities through-
out the Commonwealth. Special Permits 40B shall lapse 3 years from the date the permit becomes final unless construction au-
thorized by a comprehensive permit has begun, or unless specifically noted otherwise in the permit by the Board of Appeals.

What is a Variance?
A Variance is a waiver of the zoning rules adopted by the Citizens of Littleton at Town Meeting. A Variance may be granted pursuant
to the Littleton Zoning By-laws and Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section 10. Accordingly, it is only in rare instances and
under exceptional circumstances that relaxation of the general restrictions established by the Zoning By-laws are permitted. A Variance
is distinguished from a Special Permit. The Variance is used to authorize an otherwise prohibited use or to loosen dimensional require-
ments otherwise applicable to a structure. No person has a right to a Variance. Variance of "use" is almost never granted by the Board
of Appeals. Variance of "dimensional” requirements is granted in rare occasions. The Board of Appeals has no discretion to grant a
Variance unless the petitioner provides evidence, and that the Board of Appeals determines that, owing to circumstances relat-
ing to the soil conditions, shape, or topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures buf not
affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance or by-law
would involve substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant, and that desirable relief may be
granted without substantial detriment to the public good and without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of such ordinance or by-law. Even if the Board of Appeals find that such hardship exists, it may exercise its discretion and
not grant a Variance. No building permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Variance
until T) a Variance has been granted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massa-
chusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section 11, and 3) the Variance has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of
Deeds. The Building Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of
a building permit. Rights authorized by a Variance must be exercised within 1 year of granting, or said variance shall lapse.
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Appeal

Under MGL c. 40A §. 8

The under_si_gncd .hereby appeals a written order or decision of the Building Commissioner / Zoning Officer or
other administrative official alleged to be in violation of the provisions of MGL c. 40A or the Zoning By-laws
to the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton.

1. From what Town Official or Board is the appeal being sought?

Mandatory: Attach copies of written order or decision under appeal

Administrative Official Date of order / decision

2. Which statute or Zoning Bylaw do you rely for your appeal?

MGL c.40A§ - Zoning Bylaw § Code of Littleton §
gou_may also consider whether you qualify for relief under any other authority of the Board to grant a Special Permit or
ariance.

3. 1 hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions Jor Appellants and that the statements within my
appeal and attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature Print name

* Special Permit 40A

Under MGL c. 40A §. 9

Variance

Under MGL ¢. 40A §. 10

The undersigned hex:eby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton to grant a Special Permit for
the reasons hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.

1. Special Permits are expressly permitted in the Zoning Bylaws. ich Zoning Bylaw section do you rely for your appeal?

Zoning Bylaw § '!‘72'}0 @([/ [72—3/

2.- %y are you apPlymg for a Special Permit? Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and your
objectives, along with necessary exhibits as listed in the filing instructions. You may also consider whether you qualify for relief
under any other authority of the Board to grant a variance.

3.1 hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for petitioners and that the statements within my petition and
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Signature Print Name

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton to vary, in the manner and for the
reasons hereinafter set forth, the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.

1. Specifically, from what Zoning bylaw section are you seeking relief?

2. Why are you seeking relief from a literal enforcement of this Zoning Bylaw?
Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and your objectives, along with plans,
specifications, certified plot plan and any documentation necessary to support your request.

3. Show evidence that you meet the minimum requirements of a variance under section 173-6 B (2) of the Littleton
Zoning Bylaws.
Attach a written statement which specifically includes why, owing to conditions (5oil, shape, or topography)
especially affecting the premises, but not affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal
enforcement of the Zoning By-law would result in a substantial hardship to you. Applicant must clearly demonstrate
the lack of alternative remedies.

4. 1 hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for petitioners and that the statements within my
petition and attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature Print name

 Filing Instructions

Sp’ecial Permit 40B

- Under MGL ¢. 40B -

;wGiupﬁg:énmtd instructions: Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals Rules for the Issuance of a Comprehensive Permit under
.GL.c
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1. IMPORTANT: SEE THE BUILDING COMMISSIONER/ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BEFORE YOU
FILL OUT THIS APPLCATION. He will assist you with the proper zoning sections and application request(s). His review may
save time by preventing delays in the hearing process.
2. Apply for a certified abutters list with the Assessors office (request for certified list of abutters form enclosed)
3. Bring the completed application packet to the Administrative Assistant to the Building Commissioner who will assist you in filing
with the Town Clerk.
Necessary Exhibits— provide 14 copies of the following with the completed application:
. A copy of the most recently recorded plan of land or where no such plan exists, a copy of a plot plan endorsed by a
registered engineer or land surveyor. The plan should show;
A) metes and bounds of the subject land
B) adjacent strects and other names and readily identifiable Jandmarks and fixed objects
C) dimensional layout of all buildings
D) distances and setbacks from the various boundaries
E) exact dimensions, setbacks and specifications of any new construction, alterations, additions or installations
F) direction of North
G) the name of each abutting property owner
L. Copy of the latest recorded deed
3. A written statement which details the basis for your petition
4. Pictures, plans, maps, drawings and modeis are always helpful in explaining the problem
_57 In cases pertaining to signs, a scale print of the sign lettering and colors
/6f In cases pertaining to subdivisions of land, prints should show the proposed subdivision endorsed by a registered engineer
or land surveyor
A+ In cases pertaining to Accessory dwellings evidence that the Board of Health has approved the septic system
8. The date of the building construction and the history of ownership are useful in finding facts about the case

Completed applications filed with the Town Clerk by the third Thursday of the month will be considered at the next regularly
scheduled Zoning Board of Appeals meeting, held on the third Thursday of the following month.
The Board in its discretion may dismiss an application or petition for failure to comply with aay of the foregoing rules
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11/27/2016

To: Town of Littleton Board of Appeals

Re: 32 Middlesex Drive Chapter 40A Special Permit request

Dear Board Members,

We are requesting a special permit for the construction of a new home at 32 Middlesex Drive.

The existing structure does not meet the front and side setbacks required today ( 21.8' front/ 10" left side ).
We are seeking approval to remove the existing structure and build a new one that does not further reduce
the current setbacks. The existing septic does not meet Title 5 requirements so a new system will be
installed also. Most of the lot is within the 100’ buffer zone to adjacent wetlands, to be able to maximize
the septic system offset from the wetlands the best location for the home would be in the existing
location. We have BOH and Conservation Commission approval and will maintain the current 2 bedroom
status.

We feel these setbacks are consistent with other homes on the street and that the work being done will be
an improvement environmentally for the lot,

Thanks for your consideration,
Sincerely,

Andrew and Barbara Kalafatis
14 Stoney Stream Lane

Littleton, MA



Property Address: 32 Middlesex Drive, Littleton, MA 01460
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QUITCLAIM DEED

e

|, DEBORA L. HEALEY of 33 Ordway Street, Pawtucket, Rhode Island, individually
and as Personal Representative under the Estate of Carole L. Gumey a/k/a Carole L.. ~
Lemieux, Middlesex Probate #MI15P3555EA under the Power of Sale in the Will

for consideration paid, and in full consideration of TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE
THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($245,000.00) DOLLARS o

GRANTTO  ANDREW G. KALAFATIS and BARBARA E. KALAFATIS, husband
and wife, as tenants by the entirety, of 16 Stoney Stream Lane, Littieton,
Massachusetts i

with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS

Parcel |

The land In Littleton, with the buildings thereon, being shown as Lots numbered 31 78,
3179, and 3180 on a plan entitled “Plan of Smadbook” filed with Middlesex County
South District Registry of Deeds in Book of Plans 362, Plan 27. Said lots contain 3/20
acres more or less.

Also lots numbered 3181, 3182 and 3183 as shown on a plan entitled “Map B of Long
Lake, Town of Littieton, Middlesex County, Massachusetts,” duly filed with Middlesex
South District Deeds in Book of Plans 362, Plan 27.

The premises are hereby conveyed subject to and with the benefit of the rights and
privileges to maintain poles and wires for electric fights and telephone and water mains
in the streets and ways, as shown on said plan, to be used in common by the owners
of lots on said plan, and their heirs and assigns.

Said premises are conveyed subject to any and all restrictions of record as far as the

same are now in force and applicable.
MASSACHUSETTS EXCISE TAX
1 Southern lesex District RO om
Dater: 8/2018 10:43 A
cnl ) 40308 82745 Docp” 00067794

Fee: $1,117.20 Cons: $245,000.00
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Being the same premises conveyed to Donald P. Lemieux and Carole L. Lemieux by
Deed of Florence E. Denucce, dated June 19, 1969 and recorded with Middlesex
South District Registry of Deeds in Book 11739, Page 221.

Parcel ||

The land in Littleton in said County of Middlesex being shown as Lots numbered
3123, 3124, 3125, 3126, 3127 and 3128 on a Plan of Warren Smadbeck which plan
Is recorded with Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds in Book of Plans 362,
Plan 27, and to which plan and the record thereof reference is hereby made for the
bounds, measurements, areas and a more complete description.

Being the same premises conveyed to Donald P. Lemieux and Carole L. Lemieux by
Deed of Vernon R. Letourneau, dated January 12, 1990 and recorded with Middlesex
South District Registry of Deeds in Book 20325, Page 508.

Donald P, Lemieux died on May 19, 2006, see Death Certificate recorded herewith.
Carole L. Gurney a/k/a Carole L. Lemieux died on May 13, 2015. See Death
Certificate recorded herewith. For our title see the Estate of Carole L. Gurney a/k/a
Carole L. Lemieux, Middlesex Probate #MI15P3555EA.

The Grantor, Debora L. Healey, Individually and as Personal Representative of the

Estate of Carole L. Gumey a/k/a Carole L. Lemieux hereby releases any and all rights
of homestead and hereby certifies that there are no other individuals entitled thereto.

(Signature page to follow)
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/%
WITNESS my hand and seal this 4/ day of April , 2016.

Y individualy
and as Personal Representative of the
Estate of Carole L. Gurney a/k/a Carole L.

Lemieux
State of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex
onthis /7 'gay of ____ April , 2016, befors me, the undersigned notary

public, personally appeared DEBORA L. HEALEY, Individually and as Personal
Representative of the Estate of Carole L. Gumney a/k/a Carole L. Lemieux, proved to
me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Rhode Island_driver's
license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,
and acknowledged to me that she signed it voiuntarily for its stated purpose.
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BUILDING PERMIT PLAN
FOR

#32 MIDDLESEX DRIVE
LITTLETON, MASS.

OWNER: ANDREW & BARBARA KALAFATIS
32 MIDDLESEX DRIVE, LITTLETON, MASS. 014860

SCALE: 1 INCH 30 FEET DATE: OCTOBER 27, 2016
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E— bo3 2068-RHALITE 38 1/2"X82 1/2" |EXT. HINGED-4 LITE, 2 FANEL
Co4 3068 LH FIRECODE| 1 (38 1/2°XB2 1/2" {EXT. HINGED
G5 3068 RH 1|38 1/2°X82 112" |EXT. HINGED
Coé 2868 LH 2 [34 12782 1/2* |EXT. HINGED

(OR 3/1-3/4 X 14) !

— 10T

ry

=TT
I

i Ly el
|
|
r
J

342 X5-1/4
&3-14 X1
PSL POST

GARAGE
200-5" X 228"
5/8" TYPE-X DRYINALL PER CODE

T2 EAT AT COUNTER

4248
POST

256"

13-0"

4" CONC. SLAB TO SLOPE
2" TOWARD O.H. DOORS

KITCHEN
caB 176" X 11'-1¢"

!
&

BEARING WALLS eioce. e | | T Y

S AP A Ny
______ q[-—=—- 5_"'01"‘_“&"%5” 1110™5— 31 172" 1234 _ DR -

©)

[36" VANITY

135"

ENTRY

11116 T JOISTE @ 167 OIC

B2 112" —

24 314"
2668

A
T

E7

BiP-4'

BATH

54" X Bl *——-BRACED WALL PANELS

O SHOPN HATCHED FER
SECTION RE0ZAG

80"

TX8'OH. DOOR a4 X§' 0.H. DOOR

T

PFH26"_ 22X12 HDR OVER 2212 HDR OVER __| FH-zo" BAP-3 1) gwip-3-

FRY 22XD BM INFPYE INRAP 1X6 T&G BEAD BOARD ch.me
o8 COMPOBITE DECKING 1933 SF
4/ ke qg 9.9 b1gn r 43 114" —— 35" 4334

‘ 20 : 60 12" ! ANDREW & BARBARA KALAFATIS
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420"

400"
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: RAFTERS TO SIT ON 2X6
{1 \\ BEARING PLATE W3- 1/2"
| | RAFTERSEAT. SIMPSON H25 ROOF BELOW
L/ CLIPE INGTALLED IN BOTH
i/ ORIENTATIONS i
a0 180" s
£
5 \ N [ROOF PLANES SHOWN DASHED
= BAP4" ™\ E e - A i AL e — - - BIAP-4'
o - -
a BEARING PALLS TO
le 9 LooR EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE
Z . OF RAFTERS SHOWN HATCHED )
|2 S RAISED 14 1/8 ‘ &
E 5 g J i
4> ¥ s | 4
S g 1.0 1 — = 18810 a7
FoPoST\ R [ § P‘g A
4126 I TP T et e et e Al | ® &
pvied 3/1-3/4 X 11-1/8 LVL BMOVER ™ e . ATTIC % / 3
¥ OVER-FRAME 2 P I3 4 AN 57
175" X 13-6" | w e By
N UNFINISHED | o A
& < FLOOR RAISED 14 1/6* | % .
k) B HIGHCLE | 5 A ovERFRANE ]
|
! DORMERS.-2X8 CLG JOISTS @ 16" 0IC. | T
i 2X10 RAFTERS @ 18° 0IC | @
i
o L R, s
n = FRAME 8 SHEATHE MAIN ROOF FIRST.
| OVER-FRAME DORMER ROOF ON TOP .
7 OF MAIN ROOF W 2X12 BEARING T-11 544" HIGH BEARING | BRACED WALL PANELS
\ FLATE (2X10 RAFTERS @ 16" OIC) WALL TG SIT ON TOF OF BM F-SHEANN HATCHED PER
& SECTION R602.10
NN i 5
5| - [y t
o 4 oy I §
o S 1416 14" OVER-FR’_M_E Yy a4 314" i3 a}
WALLS 42X :
BHOMN HATCHED POST g0 JPENING o |  BEDROOM #2 jod :
P RS mE - o <M BT F ¥ i 3
} / Ll | FRAME & SHEATHE MAIN ROGF FIRST. !
" . I 1] TT-OVER FRAME DORMER ROOF ON TOP |
ST e . @ & OF MAIN ROOF W 2X12 BEARING !
: I :
TR ERAE . i D & PLATE (2¢10 RAPTERS @ 16" 0IC) |
HE A 5
i ’ ' o 3/1-5/4 X 16 LVL BM | DORMERS-2XB {L& JOISTS @ 18" QIC =
4 by 7 : : AT RAFTERS OVER 2X10 RAFTERS @ 18" 0IC t
1
——A 145 114 o4 34" _ 138" 5
o [! z I OVER-FRAME 4
ol IS :
.‘_'3\ | 3 ) BEARNG WAL [ T B
<)) ) o 5H|own HATCHED . i
[ *x ' ) -, ~i
ATTIC w3 no ~ OVER-FRAME
1311 X 440" 2 R S
El 5 | \'\
[} ) "
3 B ‘: l*" !
o [ vy | ~
o~ L 0 p=an L)
A s 1" |.| ;? _'_d 18-1" N,
e/ i TRS= g PN
. I m@ ] | o B/
P [ o B ATTIC
P Il gm & lw  1EEX129 'y
1 e L5 £
| Ik | RAFTERS TOSIT ON 2X6 BEARING ')
|| rarTERSTOSIT ON X 1 R% | SiMPeON2s CLPS NeTALED ™ |
! ‘,\m’&%"ﬁsﬁ% ‘ | IN BOTH ORIENTATIONS i
i} H25ELIPS INSTALLED IN ! . : P
i | BOTH ORIENTATIONS \ “L -— @:—ﬁ 73 (B12X10 HOR WA2) BIAP-4 i
= 14'-4'”: L BN S =
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b 1 . . N
ROOFBELOW  BAP4 21304 X T-14 LVL
7 N HOR Wi2) JACKS .
EANED BINP-4
2 , 150"
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D@ NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ALL DETAILS TO MATCH EXISTING. ALL
WORK TO BE DONE IN CONFORMANGE WITH 180 CMR
MASSACHUSETTS STATE BLDG CODE 2TH EDITION. BUILDER TG
YERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS. THIS PLAN IS COPTRIGHTED
BY GIATTING DESIGN AND IS PROVIDED FOR A ONE TIME BULLD.

GLAZING: (R303)
indow glazing In each reom to be 3% of Acor ares. (R303.1}
Ventilation area for each reem {Wihdow openings) to be 4% of Acer
area. (R303.1)

E&GRESS: (R311)
T meany of egress located as remolely from each other as
pracical (R311.1 & R311.2)
Emergency egress in sleeping room require a minimum area of
3.3 6q. ft. with a minimum opening of 24" X 20" in either directon,
{R316.1.1, R310.13 & R310.1.3)

STAIRS: All stairs o be installed per 9eclion R311.7.
Minirutn Sieer Headroom:; £-8" (R211.12)
Mepdmum Riser Helght 825" (R311.7.4.1)
Minimum Tread itiath: 9" {(R311.7.4.2)
The graatest rser helght within ary Right of stairs shall not exceed
the smallest by mare than 315" (R311.7.4.1)

Handrails shall be: pravided on af least che skde of the stair{R311 5.1.7)

Suards {R312) are required on all open sldes cf walking surfaces,
including stalrs, ramps, porches, balconies er floor surfaces located
more than 30" above the flocr or grade below: The guard must not
be less than 36" In helght (R312.2). A guard that serves as a
handrsil shall have & height behween 34" and 28" (R312.2)

FIRE PROTECTIGN: (R302)
Altached garages and carports (R304);
Garage ety ways to the house must be rated for 20 minutes and
labeled. (R302.5.1)
Not less than one layer of 5/8" Tupe-X board for separation of garage
to house. (R202.6)
Flaor surface must be of an appreved nercombustible surface.
(R304.1}
Floor ies net using di don lumber or

lumber equal te or greater than 2" shall be protected. (R501.3)
FIRE-BLOCKING: (R362.11)
Vertically ot celling and fioor levels at structural interseciions,
In concealed walls atong tha gtair stringers and at the bottom and top
HEers.
At openings arcund vents, pipes, ducts, and wires at cefing and Roor
level, with approved materials to resist the free passage of lame and
products of combustion.
CHIMNEYS: (R1601}
No structural framing members shall be withln 2° of masenny chimney
and 6" of 4 rated metal chimney (R1003.18, R1003.14}
All spaces between chimneys and floor and ceilings through which
chimneys pass shall be fire-blecked with non-combustible material
s=curely fastenad in place.
WALL CONSTRUCTION: (R601 and R&02)
Wall Bracing Requirements per secon R602,10. Bracing methods
can be mixed.
Bracing Requirements based on wind speed per Table R602.10.1.2 (1)
Braclng method—centinuous sheathing (G5 WSF) for exterlor walls
{R&02.10.4), Method GB for Interlor walls.
Intermittent bracing per Table R&602.10.2.
Braced Wall Panel Construction Methad for walls with large openings
such as garages (R602.10).
FRAMING: {(R5¢1) and (R601)
&lrder spans and columns must meet requirements of R502.5 and
Table R502.5(1) or R5G2.5(2).
Hsader spans & number of [ack studs required. {Table R502.5{1) and
R502.5{2))
ATTIC ACCESS: Opening shall be ne less than 22" x 30", for spaces
qreater than 305F with an uncbstructed headroom of 3¢", (RE0T.1)
ROOF VENTILATION: (R201)
One square faot of clear ventilation |s required for every 150 square
feet of attic area. If @ vapor barrier is used then the ralia le 1:300,
(R206.2)
Exterior Wind WNagh Barrler I8 required to be Installed where the
raftars and celling jolsts meet the top exterior wall plate.
ENERGY EFFICIENCGY: Chapter 11
Suilding must meet or exceed the requirements of the 2012 IECC.

@ SMOKE DETECTOR

- PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS LISTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ULZ217 OR UL268 LOCATED

PER 180 CMR R314, OR PER LOCAL OFFICIAL
- ALL UNITS HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY
STAND BY POWER
- ONE EACH IN ALL BEDROOMS
= IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS

- AT BASE OF STAIRS LEADING TO OCCUPIED FLOOR

-IN BASEMENT
-FOR EACGH 1200 S5F OF AREA OR PART THEREQF

HEAT DETECTORS

- ONE PER ATTACHED GARAGE PER
T80 CMR R314.5, OR PER LOCAL OFFICIAL

@ CARBON MONGXADE DETECTOR
~ ONE ON EAGH STORY INSTALLED & MAINTAINED

BY OWNER PER 730 CMR R315, 527 CMR 31.00,
245 CMR, & NFPA 120 OR FER LOCAL OFFICIAL

1933 SF

32 MIDDLESEX DRIVE
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DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS. ALL PETAILS TO MATCH EXISTING. ALL
WORK. TO BE DONE IN CONFGRMANGE WITH TEO SMR
MASSACHUSETTS STATE BLRG CODE 8TH EDITION. BUILDER T2
VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS. THIS PLAN 1S COPYRIGHTED
BY GIATTING DESIGN AND 1S PROVIDED FOR A ONE TIME BUILD,

FRAME & SHEATHE MAIN ROOF FIRST.

OVER-FRAME DORMER ROOF ON TGP OF JFLUE 8 WooD
RIDGE VENT MAIN ROOF A 2X12 BEARING FLATE / 'SURROUND FER CODE
RIDGE VENT (2X10 RAFTERS @ 16 01C) 13 & 1X8 ALUMINUM TRIM JRIDGE VENT
A S — / fRIDGE VENT
| e g e s " |I\ L S B S e e = e 1 7 f
12:En.‘.¢mﬁFHN.T 5T-i_l.NI6LE§-,—u—E,u"
e e e e L e e e 3/1-374 X 16
II\ T I I il | . T T T T rrllllll_‘ll LVLBM
FRAME & SHEATHE MAIN ROOF FIRST, s I NN
GVER-FRAME DORMER ROOF ON TOF 158 PVE, PREIZE TRI ASPHALT SHINGLES
OF MAIN ROOF W 2X12 BEARING = Slidieicne
PATE RO RATERE@1000) T A‘T/HJTLrLllruﬁ LTI a:12
e e e II VINTL SHINGLES '
= II ‘I T - T I‘f ILI T ‘"I III\ = 1 II
T e o e s A
3!1-5!4><1ELVLBM %
e e e e “.li-ii ]
INYL SHINGLES .
214%-;.14LVL\IIII[I\HIIIII!TIIIIHIIIIHIIII\ — .
HDR WD) JACKS ERAME — L -
OVER- FRAME:
T EAEND TR = - -
TTTTTTTTIT T - — | —— | I I T |
VINTL SHINGLE! e e e T e
LLFT LT T rr e o T e oy -
T e A e L e e e e T o T ST T T T T T A UMINUM GUTTER & 18 PG TRIM —|
S = o = —
r—] l—l 1X12 PVE TRIM
M2PVeTRM | [ % NTL BOFFIT VENT — !
g —h 15 PVC FREIZETRIM__| lﬁ—_‘ F — 2212 HOR——= 138 VG FREIZE TRIM
_ y =1 —————— — [———
f . i ——
T e T = APN2HOR———— =E - 1 T T NINDOW RO, @ B4 76" || X5 BM INIPVC NRAP | ‘ RINDONRO. @ 84 18"
HE | = ] o1 — [ I =b
|1 | 1= ] — || .- | | 05 ={o4—= 04—
i 1] — — . | %, - M
| N I I ¥ -
[ ! I 1107 | — 135 PYC TRIM———] = I I ! |PT6X6 POST YUADVANCED || |
= 9 X8 0.1, DOOR o ] - ] | [ |— | [TRIMARIGHT, ING. PYC
i [y R = - | ‘ | COLUMN INRAF(OR EQUAL)
= i ] |: - VINTLSIDING & TRIM_______| i L U e —— @
J b ,‘ = = ' 1
I 0 | | |
\STEPS O DECK, RALS STEPS TO / I 1 \BULKHEAD PER SITE
&RADE PER CODE GRADE PER CODE I 1 CONDITIONS
1 1
1 1
[ ] Ej [Jj [ ] [ ] ! .
P.T. X6 POSTS AS REQ'D PER SITE WIDECK | I
FOOTINGS— BIGFOOT FOOTING OR 12° DIA. . i
SONOTUBE (W1/2" ANCHOR BOLT 8 PLATE) ON 24" X | i
24" X 12" FTG @ 48" MIN, DEFTH BELOW GRADE (OR |
TO UNDISTURBED 50IL). | |
S |
1933 SF

312 Chieopee Row, Groton, MA 01450 32 MIDDLESEX DRIVE
Resldentinl Gesign Services  918-245-2548 LITTLETON' MA
Maurzen@Eisiing Deslgn.com
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DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS. ALL PETAILS TO MATCH EXISTING. ALL
WORK TO BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH 120 CMR
MASSACHUSETTS STATE BLDG CODE 8TH EDITION. BUILDER TO
YERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS. THIS PLAN |5 COPTRIGHTED
BY GIATTING PESIGN AND 12 PROYIDED FOR A ONE TIME BUILD.

Extent of header Doubla portal frame {two braced wall panels)
Front Elevation

Extent of header
Singla portal frame (one braced wall panal)
3
Min. 3" x 11-1/4" net header r |’
™ | i
: ical 1]
Fastan top plate to header with two rows 1000 bl :yugial Sinia "
of 16d sinker. Nalls at 3 in. o.c. typ, strap o neiniction i
b 1000 Ib strap apposite sheathing l L
=] -4 Fasten shaathing to header with 8d comman [ I
E or galvanized box nails in 3 in. grid pallemas ~ For a panel splica (if nceded), panel w l
o shown and 3 in. o.c. in all framing (studs, edges shall occur over and be nailed m b
2 biocking, and sills) typ. to commeon blocking, and aocur within—gd_
% - | . middle 24 in, of wall height. One row 15 XY
2 |-—-Min. length = 16 in, for ona story, min. length = 4f 3 in. o.c. nalling Is required in each [ U
24 in. for use in the first of two story structures, panel edge, ul Ly
] [0
W™ Min. 2x4 framing L H
' 3/8" min. thickness wood Min. doubl "
{ structural panel sheathing 2,:: post N Jil [
1 -Simpsan LSTHDER. strap {or atter, or Min. 1000 1b d
\DEE VENT 1 min. 4200 Ib tie-down device (embaddad 3
,/" intg concrete and nailad ints framing)) 3
Ses Saction RA0Z.10.3.3 g

FRAME & SHEATHE MAIN ROOF FIRST, ;
OVER-FRAME DORMER ROOF ONTOF *
OF MAIN ROOF W 2X12 BEARING

PLATE (2X10 RAFTERS @ 18" O1C) / S

= METHOD PFH- INTERMITTENT PORTAL FRAME DETAIL

N PER FIGURE R£02.10.3.3

VINYL SHINGLES OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOGK
FOUNDRATIGN Slge Elevalien
. FRAME & SHEATHE MAIN ROOF FIRST, Extent of haadar {two braced wall 35000, e 6 . S
.- 301-304 X 11718 LVL BM OVER-FRAME DORMER ROOF ON TOF q9:12 Extont of headar (ane braced ral segment—————— shell b centarsd at bottom of neader
[ I_‘—'— I gF MAIN ROOF W/ 2X12 BEARING = L= -z : ETE) =l
=T " ; i
INDOEE LATE (2X10 RAFTERS @ 1¢" 0/C) et B " " A b ]
b PYYE I et p; A
[ | pr s Min 4 11-14° nal header A (R sk
| 03 BEARING NALL- l J:ﬁ_:_.}&.-'[- ’/ _ﬁ! i ﬁ-c“'sﬂ!:: ﬂ filnr if nesdod
JIXE ~ Header shall s fastaned lo th i
A I 12 Mo i s wil 5130 ke el f:&?&",‘i‘i“&é‘é‘é‘?’ﬁ n oo 164 sinkar nais in 2 raws @ 3 o.c.
POST Maxe [H Al Fastan sheathing toheacer with 34 common i H W
|1 oL Il t::l M. @ s gidpeen asshownana3in e By b
1420 1 1515 112" i 2305 12" e | b | n ail framing (studs and sile} 1,p. 1o 5 o
/ ki H‘\ Minimum 1002 Ib haader-te-jack-alud sirap ghall M ket & L4 Waod Structural panal must ba conlnuous
4 1| ] s i ba canitered at botlom of haadar and nstalled an - d from top of wall Lo batiom of wall, or from top
T — 1 { = = — d H backelds a5 shown an side alevation | i P H aof wall lo permitied splica arca
— T I k-3 1 1
| _W :_ _: \ 1 E}I,ﬂ For a panel apiica (If needed), panel eges shall occur aver and ba :u.‘-‘ }E B
3/1-314 X 18 LVL BM FLUSH {1 T VINTL SOFFIT VENT Max, [ nalled ta cammon blogking and ocour within the middla 24 in, <7 -
WBOTTOM OF J5TS Ll ] height z EE wall height. One row of 3 . o.c. nailing ks required at aach panel : ;:
88 2 o 14" {finished widih) .
| i [ M. langth based on &:1 helghl- o AL
H to-width ratio. For exampie: 18in.  Braced all ina with -} o] Lol b
‘ | | = {rr]l=— e min. for & A, hsighL continuouy she.ullhh-g " i} N!,/’ ‘uiklength king sluds
_Jﬁ i Min. number of studs shown - n 0 Mmoo
|| |l g4 -~ 3| ~ FulHenglh king stud iatie njggz:'.u'z')“ non " <18 min, inckneas wood
] i 413)(5/(‘ DO2£ vy o e o e ofll | Ll sinuctural pand shaathing
N PoST'| | N A H L_-|
I [ |: :I ‘ﬁ D?a NN L porRaas1Brequind— /N PO notioscae
SOLID BLOCKING UNDER — IDIN
ALL POINT LOADS [l u VINYL SIDING & TRIM 1 Perfable RE)2.10.4.1.1
/ | ._ ] E ] GVER RAISED WMOOD FLOORS OR SECOND FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
_ _ — ||
|| [ 1 [ E\ Framing snchors A ~ Nail sala plats to joist
\5 -y /_ EfoLa't LS P par Table RBO2.3{1)
TEPS TO -, BT0LE ~ Nall sale plala o joist_ |
GRADE PER CODE o Table Reoz 301y N
ed
N band ot
L—\Mm:d structural pansl shaathing over approved band jois
Not to scate
OVER RAISED MOOD FLOORS OR SECOND FLOOR - WGOD STRUGTURAL PANEL OYERLAP
OPTION
— &d Commeon nails 3" o.c. tep end batiom B J ‘h;a,:;:\::nh
Woed sbucm;albpmi;:eamlng — table RA02.31)
over approved ban
Appiovad
_/I i bared jolt
Min, ovariap 8171 Jce e e o o d %
LEFT ELEVATION st et st v s o o
Mot to scala
@ METHOD CS-PF- CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME DETAIL
PER FISURE R60210.4.1.1 1933 SF
' GIATTING DESIGN ANDREW & BARBARA KALAFATIS
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DO NOT SLALE DRAWINGS. ALL PETAILS TO MATCH EXISTING. ALL
WORK TO BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH 750 CHR
MASSACHUSETTS STATE BLDe CODE ATH EDITION, BUILDER TO
VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS. THIS PLAN |5 COPYRIGHTED
BY SIATTING DESIEN AN |$ PROVIDED FOR A ONE TIME BUILD.

SELF ADHESIVE BITUMEN
UNDERLAYMENT ALONG
/T MALL BEHIND DECK &
/  UNDER DOOR FRAME

1% PYC TRIM OR SIDING
'/ DECK FLABHING
/ 172" X 5" LAG SCRENS,

s

e —— f 11- LOCATED PER &MR
FLOOR SYSTEM // 4" F502.2.2& TABLE R502.2.1
v
N 2
ENSION DEVIC
;u 1 THREADEED - P.T. PECK JOISTS
ROD FER FIG, .
502.2.23 (5IMPSON |- . . P.T. 1%6 X 8" SPACER
DTTZ (OR EQUALY) L BLOCKS @ 16" O/C
RIDGE VENT o
¥ e

FRAME & SHEATHE MAIN ROOF FIRST. K ATTACHMENT DETA
OVER-FRAME DORMER ROOF ON TOP REFER TQ AWC PRESCRIPTIVE RESIDENTIAL
OF MAIN ROOF W 2X12 BEARING WGOD DECK CONSTRUCTION GUIDE
PLATE {2X10 RAFTERS @ 16" 0/C) P
P T-11 34" HIGH
ASPHALT SHINGLES LS T o N
YINTL SHINGLES &IT ON TOP OF BM
9:12
1X3 & 1X8 PYC TRIM, I
P12 I s I
: [l I
135 PV FREIZE TRIM I
I L || 341814 % 14 LVL BM FLUSH
| T-BEARING WALL | LZNBOT‘TOM OF J&TS
m ALUMINUM SUTTER B 4X8 PYC TRIM
¥ a ¥ =
w
\YINTL SOFFIT VENT 5/1-3/4 X 11-7/8 LYL /‘Eﬂ J
17-0"——BM PLUSH IN FLOOR — #-6" = 14-¢¢ T I
Il | 9.3 144" NALL HET: ! =
Hl | |
111 |
312X 5-1/4 - L~
| Mf-a514x1 | sxt b 8 ={paf= =d,4
PSL POST 7
| (2 PSL PGST |
VINYL SIPING & TRIM |t | —
Il | L] Wl |
SOLID BLOCKING UNDERy | || |
ALL POINT LOADS i Lo
7 [ B =
L2 [ \
= Z \ — Ez 1
L \oecm RAILS STEPS TO
GRADE PER CODE

RIGHT ELEVATION

1433 5F

ANDREW & BARBARA KALAFATIS
0“ SIATTINO DESIGN | ) MIDDLESEX DRIVE
512 Chicopge Raw, Sraton, MA 01450
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DO NOT SCALE DRAMINGS. ALL DETAILS TO MATCH EXISTING. ALL
WNORK. TO BE DONE IN SONFORMANCE WITH 180 MR
MASSACHUSETTS STATE BLDG CODE 8TH EDITION, BUILDER TG
VERIFT ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIGNS., THIS PLAN IS COPYRIGHTED
BY GIATTING DESIGN AND |S PROVIDED FOR A ONE TIME BUILD.

LUMBER STANDARDS:
2%X__ MEMBERS: #1 OR BETTER S-P-F
— — — —_ @ @ @O Fbe100C Pl
HOSG= E=1.3X10 6 PSI
. 1514 X 14 LVL RIDGE BOARD B 0o
Fbu569 PSI
RIPEEVENTN L /1" AIR SPAGE ABOVE E=1.4X10 b P3|
,\ Fv=285 P5I
S LATERAL SUPPORT IS REQUIRED AT PINTS OF BEARING, AND
\ ALONG TOF EDGE OF BEAM,
3
o] 52'&'5 A MULTIPLE MEMBERS TO BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
a MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS,
ALL BEARING POINTS TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING DOYNN TO FNDN.
311-8/4 X 16 LYL BM
110" b — 3 14" T4 208 16-1"
ihadogfanhodooliunand AN
AKX BLVLEBM o’ L~ 2XBLLEIOISTS 15“"““ UUuuuuuuuu (L N
I i 1T % %
LLie g “ SHINGLES & UNDERLATMENT
- 112" ZIP SHEATHING SHINGLES & UNDERLAYMENT
‘ 2X12 RAFTERS @ 16" 0/C 12 COXPLY
" TY ,
VieH pENSITY N il t Loy " VENT SPACER (CONTINUOUS
bty ; FIBERGLASS (R-21) N ON CATH, 6L6. TO EXTEND
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